

月次営業概況のお知らせ

Monthly Report on Operating Conditions

(百万円/¥-mil., 千人/Thousands of people, %)

			2018年度(FY2018)															
			4月 Apr.	5月 May	6月 Jun.	第1四半期 1st Quarter	7月 Jul.	8月 Aug.	9月 Sept.	第2四半期 2Q Accumulated	10月 Oct.	11月 Nov.	12月 Dec.	第3四半期 3Q Accumulated	1月 Jan.	2月 Feb.	3月 Mar.	年度累計 Fiscal Year
京王電鉄(鉄道事業) Keio Corporation(Railways)	輸送人員 (Passengers transported of Railways)	定期(Commuter-pass passengers)	34,171	35,596	35,273	105,040	34,183	32,272	34,452	205,947	34,969	34,372						
		前年比(Change)	0.9	1.3	1.5	1.3	1.8	1.4	1.7	1.4	1.8	1.3						
		通勤(Commuter-pass passengers)	25,202	26,470	26,116	77,788	26,081	25,895	25,604	155,368	26,198	25,716						
		前年比(Change)	1.4	1.9	2.1	1.8	2.5	1.8	2.3	2.0	2.4	1.9						
		通学(Commuter-pass passengers (Students))	8,969	9,126	9,157	27,252	8,102	6,377	8,848	50,579	8,771	8,656						
		前年比(Change)	-0.3	-0.4	-0.0	-0.2	-0.3	-0.4	0.1	-0.2	-0.1	-0.3						
	定期外(Non-commuter pass passengers)	定期外(Non-commuter pass passengers)	23,459	23,320	22,292	69,071	22,517	23,058	22,320	136,966	23,258	23,500						
		前年比(Change)	0.5	0.2	0.1	0.3	-2.3	1.2	1.0	0.1	2.4	2.0						
		合計(Total)	57,630	58,916	57,565	174,111	56,700	55,330	56,772	342,913	58,227	57,872						
		前年比(Change)	0.8	0.9	1.0	0.9	0.1	1.3	1.4	0.9	2.1	1.6						
		旅客運輸収入 (Passenger revenues of Railways)	定期(Commuter-pass passengers)	2,983	3,125	3,081	9,190	3,035	2,941	3,004	18,171	3,068	3,015					
			前年比(Change)	-0.2	0.2	0.2	0.1	0.4	-0.2	0.1	0.1	0.3	-0.3					
	通勤(Commuter-pass passengers)		2,637	2,774	2,730	8,142	2,721	2,701	2,666	16,231	2,731	2,682						
	前年比(Change)		0.2	0.5	0.6	0.4	0.8	0.1	0.4	0.4	0.6	0.0						
通学(Commuter-pass passengers (Students))	345		350	351	1,048	314	239	337	1,940	337	333							
前年比(Change)	-2.5		-2.6	-2.3	-2.4	-2.7	-2.6	-2.2	-2.5	-2.5	-2.7							
定期外(Non-commuter pass passengers)	定期外(Non-commuter pass passengers)	3,960	3,943	3,735	11,639	3,773	3,919	3,754	23,087	3,914	3,992							
	前年比(Change)	-0.7	-1.7	-1.6	-1.3	-3.9	-0.1	-0.5	-1.4	1.8	0.8							
	合計(Total)	6,943	7,068	6,817	20,830	6,809	6,860	6,759	41,259	6,982	7,007							
	前年比(Change)	-0.4	-0.9	-0.8	-0.7	-2.0	-0.1	-0.2	-0.7	1.1	0.3							
	京王電鉄バスグループ Keio Dentetsu Bus Group	売上高 (Operating revenues)	1,993	1,996	2,003	5,994	2,052	2,033	2,089	12,170	2,061	1,961						
		前年比(Change)	2.5	3.8	3.8	3.4	2.7	2.8	4.1	3.3	0.3	2.5						
京王百貨店 Keio Department Store	売上高 (Sales)	新宿店(Shinjuku)	6,742	6,350	7,324	19,858	6,635	5,393	6,182	37,547	7,111	7,601						
		前年比(Change)	3.8	3.5	5.7	4.5	-4.6	1.7	0.4	1.9	3.1	0.5						
		聖蹟桜ヶ丘店(Seiseki-sakuragaoka)	695	704	960	2,358	845	681	644	4,530	786	905						
		前年比(Change)	-4.4	-8.0	-3.6	-5.2	-7.9	-4.5	-6.9	-5.8	-1.7	-5.3						
	合計(Total)	7,437	7,055	8,285	22,217	7,480	6,075	6,827	42,077	7,898	8,507							
	前年比(Change)	2.9	2.2	4.5	3.4	-5.0	1.0	-0.3	1.0	2.6	-0.1							
京王ストア Keio Store	売上高 (Operating revenues)	4,060	4,166	4,134	12,361	4,323	4,184	4,134	25,003	4,217	4,130							
	前年比(Change)	4.4	4.4	7.8	5.5	7.4	8.0	4.0	6.0	3.7	2.0							
京王プラザホテル Keio Plaza Hotel	売上高 (Operating revenues)	新宿(Shinjuku)	2,307	2,023	2,206	6,538	2,190	1,838	1,905	12,472	2,138	2,182						
		前年比(Change)	3.2	4.3	12.8	6.6	1.1	7.3	9.1	6.1	-2.6	5.0						
	客室稼働率 (Room Occupancy Rates)	新宿(Shinjuku)	94.3	83.5	82.6	86.8	86.8	79.6	79.3	84.3	84.6	86.2						
		前年比(Change)[P]	2.1	5.2	6.7	4.7	6.4	3.1	4.8	4.7	2.1	4.4						

京王電鉄バスグループは、京王電鉄バス、京王バス東、京王バス中央、京王バス南、京王バス小金井の5社の簡易連結です。
(The operating revenue of Keio Dentetsu Bus Group represents the operating revenue of Keio Dentetsu Bus, Keio Bus Higashi, Keio Bus Chuo, Keio Bus Minami and Keio Bus Koganei based on a simplified accounting method.)
上記における数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。
(The above figures may differ materially from the final figures shown in the financial statements.)